

ØITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 8853/2011
DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

L.G. CABLE LTD.

(for amendment of cause title)

Date : 21/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application (I.A. 3/2015) has been filed seeking amendment in the cause title on behalf of the respondent from SM/s. L.G. CABLE LTD. \235 to SM/s. L.S. Cable & System Ltd. \235, which has been approved by the Competent Authority in 04.04.2011 .

Application is allowed.

The name of the respondent be changed from SM/s. L.G.

CABLE LTD. \235 to SM/s. L.S. Cable & System Ltd. \235.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER