

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8853/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.S. CABLE AND SYSTEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 1619/2018 has to be listed before Id. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1619/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13734/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 1619/2018

As per High Court Report notice issued to the sole respondent has been received back with remarks "No such Firm/Company/Office". Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

List again on 14.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar