

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8853/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.S. CABLE AND SYSTEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 1619/2018, 1251/2018 and 9742/2016 have to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9742/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1251/2018 (XIV)
(IA No.8341/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.8344/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1619/2018 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.13734/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Adv.
Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ishita Farraiya, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1251/2018

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

C.A. No. 9742/2016

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 1619/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed fresh particulars of the sole respondent. Two weeks time, as last chance is given for filing spare copy, thereafter notice be issued to the said respondent.

List again on 29.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG