

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8853/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.S. CABLE AND SYSTEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 1619/2018 has to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21268/2012 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 21267/2012 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 23812/2012 (XIV)

C.A. No. 9742/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8854/2011 (XIV)

C.A. No. 9768/2011 (XIV)

C.A. No. 440/2018 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 441/2018 (XIV)  
(IA No.1135/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1137/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1251/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1248/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1619/2018 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13734/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11508/2018 (XIV)  
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 19 I.E. D. NO. 13200/2018])

SLP(C) No. 11509/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 17097/2018 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68230/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING)  
SLP(C) No. 17098/2018 (XIV)

Date : 16-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashwant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1619/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel  
for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 21.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG