

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8853/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.S. CABLE AND SYSTEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 1619/2018 has to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1619/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13734/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 1619/2018

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar